
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire    677    547     70     60

2 Birmingham    657    537     50     70

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire    589    479     60     50

4 Shropshire    417    377      0     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 148 Jacob Vural Warwickshire           140 42   50 48  
2 127 Litem-Roy McIntyre-Smith Birmingham             139 50   45 44  
3 125 Christian Nechifor Birmingham             138 46  50  42  

4= 133 Alex Payne Herefordshire & Worcest 136  42 44  50  
4= 146 Alex Wood Warwickshire           136  48 42  46  
4= 147 Ethan Winning Warwickshire           136  40 48   48
7 152 William Marriott Warwickshire           135  50  45  40

8= 126 Kayden King Birmingham             132 44   38  50
8= 151 Toby Thomas Warwickshire           132 48  38   46
10 129 Sam McGuffin Birmingham             128  44  42  42
11 132 Charlie Egerton Herefordshire & Worcest 124  46  40 38  
12 130 Lucas Evans Birmingham             118  34 40   44

13= 135 Ted Freeman Herefordshire & Worcest 114  32 46   36
13= 150 Sam McKenzie Warwickshire           114 38   36 40  
15 128 Calum Ashford Birmingham             108  38 34  36  
16 134 Daniel Amador Bueno Herefordshire & Worcest 105 40   33 32  

17= 137 Nathan Shukla Herefordshire & Worcest 100 32  36   32
17= 140 Toby Aston Shropshire             100 30  32   38
19 136 Victor Shoshlekov Herefordshire & Worcest 98 36   28  34

20= 141 Ritwik Skariah Shropshire             94 34   30  30
20= 143 Evan Hart Shropshire             94  30 30  34  
22 144 William Jones Shropshire             89  28  33  28
23 139 Harry Tidridge Shropshire             84  36  48   



Team Results Birmingham (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire    677    547     70     60

2 Birmingham    657    537     50     70

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire    589    479     60     50

4 Shropshire    417    377      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 125 Christian Nechifor 2LR 23.1 23.1 3 46
 125 Christian Nechifor S 11.48 11.00 9.62 11.48 1 50
 125 Christian Nechifor SLJ 2.33 2.31 2.27 2.33 5 42
 126 Kayden King 2LR 23.2 23.2 4 44
 126 Kayden King SB 72 72 7 38
 126 Kayden King STJ 8.34 8.34 0.00 8.34 1 50
 127 Litem-Roy McIntyre-Smith 2LR 21.5 21.5 1 50
 127 Litem-Roy McIntyre-Smith SB 82 82 3= 45
 127 Litem-Roy McIntyre-Smith SLJ 2.27 2.41 2.39 2.41 4 44
 128 Calum Ashford 4LR 48.4 48.4 7 38
 128 Calum Ashford S 6.50 6.89 7.49 7.49 9 34
 128 Calum Ashford SLJ 2.10 2.13 2.11 2.13 8 36
 129 Sam McGuffin 4LR 47.4 47.4 4 44
 129 Sam McGuffin SB 80 80 5 42
 129 Sam McGuffin STJ 0.00 0.00 6.87 6.87 5 42
 130 Lucas Evans 4LR 51.5 51.5 9 34
 130 Lucas Evans S 8.77 0.00 0.00 8.77 6 40
 130 Lucas Evans STJ 6.49 6.59 6.95 6.95 4 44



Team Results Herefordshire & Worcestershire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire    677    547     70     60

2 Birmingham    657    537     50     70

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire    589    479     60     50

4 Shropshire    417    377      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 132 Charlie Egerton 4LR 47.2 47.2 3 46
 132 Charlie Egerton SB 73 73 6 40
 132 Charlie Egerton SLJ 2.09 2.13 2.15 2.15 7 38
 133 Alex Payne 4LR 48.0 48.0 5 42
 133 Alex Payne S 9.50 9.32 9.48 9.50 4 44
 133 Alex Payne SLJ 2.47 2.56 2.57 2.57 1 50
 134 Daniel Amador Bueno 2LR 23.6 23.6 6 40
 134 Daniel Amador Bueno SB 66 66 9= 33
 134 Daniel Amador Bueno SLJ 1.68 1.83 1.92 1.92 10 32
 135 Ted Freeman 4LR 52.6 52.6 10 32
 135 Ted Freeman S 9.73 8.27 8.99 9.73 3 46
 135 Ted Freeman STJ 6.25 5.77 0.00 6.25 8 36
 136 Victor Shoshlekov 2LR 24.6 24.6 8 36
 136 Victor Shoshlekov SB 58 58 12 28
 136 Victor Shoshlekov STJ 6.15 5.92 5.77 6.15 9 34
 137 Nathan Shukla 2LR 25.3 25.3 10 32
 137 Nathan Shukla S 7.14 7.66 7.58 7.66 8 36
 137 Nathan Shukla STJ 6.04 6.05 6.01 6.05 10 32



Team Results Shropshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire    677    547     70     60

2 Birmingham    657    537     50     70

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire    589    479     60     50

4 Shropshire    417    377      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 139 Harry Tidridge 4LR 49.9 49.9 8 36
 139 Harry Tidridge SB 84 84 2 48
 139 Harry Tidridge SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 140 Toby Aston 2LR 25.9 25.9 11 30
 140 Toby Aston S 6.77 7.15 0.00 7.15 10 32
 140 Toby Aston STJ 5.81 6.25 6.33 6.33 7 38
 141 Ritwik Skariah 2LR 25.1 25.1 9 34
 141 Ritwik Skariah SB 59 59 11 30
 141 Ritwik Skariah STJ 5.80 5.90 5.81 5.90 11 30
 143 Evan Hart 4LR 54.2 54.2 11 30
 143 Evan Hart S 5.70 0.00 0.00 5.70 11 30
 143 Evan Hart SLJ 1.86 0.00 1.99 1.99 9 34
 144 William Jones 4LR 57.9 57.9 12 28
 144 William Jones SB 66 66 9= 33
 144 William Jones STJ 4.71 4.65 0.00 4.71 12 28



Team Results Warwickshire (turquoise)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire    677    547     70     60

2 Birmingham    657    537     50     70

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire    589    479     60     50

4 Shropshire    417    377      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 146 Alex Wood 4LR 46.9 46.9 2 48
 146 Alex Wood S 9.02 8.84 7.86 9.02 5 42
 146 Alex Wood SLJ 2.31 2.37 2.43 2.43 3 46
 147 Ethan Winning 4LR 48.3 48.3 6 40
 147 Ethan Winning S 10.04 8.74 10.52 10.52 2 48
 147 Ethan Winning STJ 7.13 7.09 0.00 7.13 2 48
 148 Jacob Vural 2LR 23.4 23.4 5 42
 148 Jacob Vural SB 87 87 1 50
 148 Jacob Vural SLJ 2.48 2.47 2.51 2.51 2 48
 150 Sam McKenzie 2LR 23.9 23.9 7 38
 150 Sam McKenzie SB 69 69 8 36
 150 Sam McKenzie SLJ 2.11 0.00 2.24 2.24 6 40
 151 Toby Thomas 2LR 22.6 22.6 2 48
 151 Toby Thomas S 7.34 8.10 0.00 8.10 7 38
 151 Toby Thomas STJ 6.87 6.92 7.11 7.11 3 46
 152 William Marriott 4LR 46.4 46.4 1 50
 152 William Marriott SB 82 82 3= 45
 152 William Marriott STJ 6.73 6.77 0.00 6.77 6 40



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Birmingham Black 127  Litem-Roy McIntyre-Smith 21.5       50
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 151  Toby Thomas 22.6       48
3 Birmingham Black 125  Christian Nechifor 23.1       46
4 Birmingham Black 126  Kayden King 23.2       44
5 Warwickshire Turquoise 148  Jacob Vural 23.4       42
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 134  Daniel Amador Bueno 23.6       40
7 Warwickshire Turquoise 150  Sam McKenzie 23.9       38
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 136  Victor Shoshlekov 24.6       36
9 Shropshire Blue 141  Ritwik Skariah 25.1       34

10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 137  Nathan Shukla 25.3       32
11 Shropshire Blue 140  Toby Aston 25.9       30



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire Turquoise 152  William Marriott 46.4       50
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 146  Alex Wood 46.9       48
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 132  Charlie Egerton 47.2       46
4 Birmingham Black 129  Sam McGuffin 47.4       44
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 133  Alex Payne 48.0       42
6 Warwickshire Turquoise 147  Ethan Winning 48.3       40
7 Birmingham Black 128  Calum Ashford 48.4       38
8 Shropshire Blue 139  Harry Tidridge 49.9       36
9 Birmingham Black 130  Lucas Evans 51.5       34

10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 135  Ted Freeman 52.6       32
11 Shropshire Blue 143  Evan Hart 54.2       30
12 Shropshire Blue 144  William Jones 57.9       28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Warwickshire Turquoise 1:32.7 0.0 1:32.7     70.0
2 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 1:35.7 0.0 1:35.7     60.0
3 01 Birmingham Black 1:36.9 0.0 1:36.9     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham Black 1:29.3 0.0 1:29.3     70.0
2 04 Warwickshire Turquoise 1:29.4 0.0 1:29.4     60.0
3 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 1:37.8 0.0 1:37.8     50.0
4 03 Shropshire Blue 1:42.9 0.0 1:42.9     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Birmingham Black 125  Christian Nechifor 11.48       50
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 147  Ethan Winning 10.52       48
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 135  Ted Freeman 9.73       46
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 133  Alex Payne 9.50       44
5 Warwickshire Turquoise 146  Alex Wood 9.02       42
6 Birmingham Black 130  Lucas Evans 8.77       40
7 Warwickshire Turquoise 151  Toby Thomas 8.10       38
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 137  Nathan Shukla 7.66       36
9 Birmingham Black 128  Calum Ashford 7.49       34

10 Shropshire Blue 140  Toby Aston 7.15       32
11 Shropshire Blue 143  Evan Hart 5.70       30



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Warwickshire Turquoise 148  Jacob Vural 87       50
2 Shropshire Blue 139  Harry Tidridge 84       48

3= Birmingham Black 127  Litem-Roy McIntyre-Smith 82       45
3= Warwickshire Turquoise 152  William Marriott 82       45
5 Birmingham Black 129  Sam McGuffin 80       42
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 132  Charlie Egerton 73       40
7 Birmingham Black 126  Kayden King 72       38
8 Warwickshire Turquoise 150  Sam McKenzie 69       36

9= Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 134  Daniel Amador Bueno 66       33
9= Shropshire Blue 144  William Jones 66       33
11 Shropshire Blue 141  Ritwik Skariah 59       30
12 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 136  Victor Shoshlekov 58       28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 133  Alex Payne 2.57       50
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 148  Jacob Vural 2.51       48
3 Warwickshire Turquoise 146  Alex Wood 2.43       46
4 Birmingham Black 127  Litem-Roy McIntyre-Smith 2.41       44
5 Birmingham Black 125  Christian Nechifor 2.33       42
6 Warwickshire Turquoise 150  Sam McKenzie 2.24       40
7 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 132  Charlie Egerton 2.15       38
8 Birmingham Black 128  Calum Ashford 2.13       36
9 Shropshire Blue 143  Evan Hart 1.99       34

10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 134  Daniel Amador Bueno 1.92       32
Shropshire Blue 139  Harry Tidridge 0.00        0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Boys North Solihull 3 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Birmingham Black 126  Kayden King 8.34       50
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 147  Ethan Winning 7.13       48
3 Warwickshire Turquoise 151  Toby Thomas 7.11       46
4 Birmingham Black 130  Lucas Evans 6.95       44
5 Birmingham Black 129  Sam McGuffin 6.87       42
6 Warwickshire Turquoise 152  William Marriott 6.77       40
7 Shropshire Blue 140  Toby Aston 6.33       38
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 135  Ted Freeman 6.25       36
9 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 136  Victor Shoshlekov 6.15       34

10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 137  Nathan Shukla 6.05       32
11 Shropshire Blue 141  Ritwik Skariah 5.90       30
12 Shropshire Blue 144  William Jones 4.71       28


